



CITY OF FORT SMITH  
SSA REMEDIAL MEASURES SUB-BASINS MC07, P004, S006, & Z001 AND CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS SUB-BASIN SK01  
PROJECT NO. 23-19-C1

BID OPENING: APRIL 25, 2024, 10:00AM				RJN (Engineer's Estimate)		BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		VORTEX SERVICES, LLC.		KAJACS CONTRACTORS INC.		
BASE BID	ITEM	UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QTY	BASE UNIT	BASE TOTAL	BASE UNIT	BASE TOTAL	BASE UNIT	BASE TOTAL	BASE UNIT	BASE TOTAL
	501.031	LF	18" RCP Class III	70	\$ 143.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 13,510.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00
	501.041	LF	24" RCP Class III	60	\$ 154.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
	501.051	LF	30" RCP Class III	50	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00
	501.061	LF	36" RCP Class III	50	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00
	701.0200	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (6-Inch Dia.)	770	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,390.00
	701.0201	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (8-Inch Dia.)	12,200	\$ 9.00	\$ 109,800.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 64,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 85,400.00
	701.0202	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (10-Inch Dia.)	1,140	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,980.00
	701.0203	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (12-Inch Dia.)	260	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00
	701.0205	LF	Post-CCTV Sewer Main (18-Inch Dia.)	2,400	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,800.00
	702.0101	LF	Sewer Pipe (8-Inch, PVC SDR 26) (Open Cut)	530	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 44,785.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,800.00
	702.0103	LF	Sewer Pipe (12-Inch, PVC SDR 26) (Open Cut)	30	\$ 145.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00
	702.0105	LF	Sewer Pipe (18-Inch, PVC SDR 26) (Open Cut)	2,400	\$ 165.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 211,200.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 537,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 360,000.00
	702.0201	LF	Sewer Service Line (4-Inch, PE SDR 17) Pipe Burst	150	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00
	702.0203	LF	Sewer Service Line (4-Inch, PVC Sch. 40) Open Cut	80	\$ 66.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
	702.0301	EA	Sewer Service W/yes (8" x 4')	2	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 871.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
	702.0305	EA	Sewer Service W/yes (18" x 4')	2	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,706.00	\$ 9,412.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
	702.0401	EA	Sewer Service Clean-outs (4-inch)	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
	703.0101	EA	Standard Depth Manhole (4-Foot Diameter, 6 Feet and Less)	34	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 336,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 197,200.00	\$ 4,324.00	\$ 147,016.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 221,000.00
	703.0201	VF	Additional Depth for Manhole (4-Foot Diameter)	70	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 38,710.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00
	703.0301	EA	Manhole Drops (4 Feet and Less)	3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
	703.0401	VF	Additional Height for Manhole Drops	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
	703.0601	EA	Concrete Cap	27	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 14,931.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 45,900.00
	706.0401	EA	Manhole Grade Adjustment - Frame and Cover (Non-Locking)	1	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
	706.1301	EA	Remove Existing Manhole	26	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 62,712.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
	706.1401	EA	Abandon Existing Manhole	3	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,353.00	\$ 7,059.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	907.0200	LF	5' to 6' tall Chain Link Fence	80	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Sheet SS2	EA	Clay Dam	5	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 16,175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	SP-01	EA	Fort Smith Railroad Right of Entry Permit	2	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 33,335.00	\$ 66,670.00	\$ 65,735.00	\$ 131,470.00
	SP-04.01	EA	Point Repair - Sewer Pipe (6-Inch, PVC SDR 26) (15 LF Max)	8	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 176,000.00
	SP-04.02	EA	Point Repair - Sewer Pipe (8-Inch, PVC SDR 26) (15 LF Max)	71	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 546,700.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 607,050.00	\$ 7,353.00	\$ 522,063.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,633,000.00
	SP-04.03	EA	Point Repair - Sewer Pipe (10-Inch, PVC SDR 26) (15 LF Max)	5	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 38,825.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
	SP-04.04	EA	Point Repair - Sewer Pipe (12-Inch, PVC SDR 26) (15 LF Max)	3	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 8,118.00	\$ 24,354.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 69,000.00
	601.0101	LF	Water Pipe (6-Inch, PVC, AWWA C900, Class 165) Open Cut	40	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00
	601.0102	LF	Water Pipe (8-Inch, PVC, AWWA C900, Class 165) Open Cut	40	\$ 143.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00
	601.0201	TN	Fittings	0.2	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	SP-03.02	LF	Pipe Casing - 10" to 16" Steel (By Open Cut)	18	\$ 440.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00
			<b>SCHEDULE Z001 TOTAL BASE BID</b>			<b>\$ 4,414,550.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,673,725.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,779,801.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,945,360.00</b>
			<b>TOTAL BASE BID CONTRACT</b>			<b>TOTAL \$ 9,696,545.00</b>		<b>BID TOTAL \$ 7,994,075.00</b>		<b>BID TOTAL \$ 8,207,106.50</b>		<b>BID TOTAL \$ 11,500,000.00</b>

\* - Vortex Services' Total Base Bid on Bid Form was \$8,207,070.50. Addition error revised Total Base Bid to \$8,207,106.50

5% preference for Bidder that qualifies as a firm resident of the City of Fort Smith, Arkansas pursuant to City Ordinance No. 50-15													\$ (100,000.00)						\$ (100,000.00)
Total Base Bid Including 5% Preference														\$ 7,894,075.00					\$ 11,400,000.00

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.

Mark D Hinton, P.E.  
RJN Group, Inc.  
Arkansas P.E. No. 17868



4/30/24